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H*3803 (Rat #0251, Act #0224 of 2008) General Bill, By Haley and Kirsh
Summary: Cosmetology

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-13-360, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS
FROM THE PROFESSION OF COSMETOLOGY, SO AS TO PROVIDE AN UNLICENSED PERSON EMPLOYED IN A
COSMETOLOGY SALON EXCLUSIVELY TO SHAMPOO HAIR UNDER THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF A
COSMETOLOGIST IS EXCLUDED FROM THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A COSMETOLOGIST. - ratified title

03/28/07
03/28/07
02/27/08

03/04/08
03/04/08
03/05/08
03/05/08
03/05/08
04/23/08
05/06/08
05/07/08
05/08/08
05/14/08
05/27/08
05/27/08
06/04/08

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-10

Amended HJ-64

Read second time HJ-65

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-26

Read second time SJ-8

Read third time and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 251

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/14/08

Act No. 224
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