

## Session 117 - (2007-2008)

### H\*3803 (Rat #0251, Act #0224 of 2008) General Bill, By Haley and Kirsh

#### Summary: Cosmetology

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-13-360, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM THE PROFESSION OF COSMETOLOGY, SO AS TO PROVIDE AN UNLICENSED PERSON EMPLOYED IN A COSMETOLOGY SALON EXCLUSIVELY TO SHAMPOO HAIR UNDER THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF A COSMETOLOGIST IS EXCLUDED FROM THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A COSMETOLOGIST. - ratified title

03/28/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
03/28/07	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3
02/27/08	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-10
03/04/08	House	Amended HJ-64
03/04/08	House	Read second time HJ-65
03/05/08	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12
03/05/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
03/05/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-7
04/23/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-26
05/06/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-8
05/07/08	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-14
05/08/08		Ratified R 251
05/14/08		Signed By Governor
05/27/08		Copies available
05/27/08		Effective date 05/14/08
06/04/08		Act No. 224